To  President,

 The Stock Exchange of Thailand

Reference:  Summary of form 246-2 date August 31, 2022 and September 2, 2022 prepared

 by The Security and Exchange Commission (“SEC”)

According to the summary of Form 246-2 date August 31, 2022 prepared by the SEC,

Nexter Ventures Co., Ltd. have disposed shares of TEAM Consulting Engineering and

Management Public Company Limited (“the Company”) on August 25, 2022 in the amount

of 0.3382 percent of the total voting right of the Company, and the summary of Form 246-2

date September 2, 2022, Mr.  Teerachai Rattanakamolporn have acquired shares of the

Company on September 1, 2022 in the amount of 0.3521 percent of the total voting right

of the Company.

Therefore, after the change as mentioned above, the top 10 Company’ s shareholder

structure is as follows;

No. Name of Shareholders Before Transaction

(as of May 6, 2022)
After Transaction*

shares % shares %

1 Rattanakamolporn family

 Mr. Teerachai Rattanakamolporn 85,100,000 12.51 102,500,000 15.07

 Miss Thidarat Suamornrattanakul 150,000 0.02 500,000 0.07

 Total share of Rattanakamolporn family 85,250,000 12.54 103,000,000 15.15

2 Mr. Prasert Patramai 48,279,000 7.10 48,279,000 7.10

3 Thai NVDR Co., Ltd. 32,905,613 4.84 32,905,613 4.84

4 NEXTER VENTURES Co., Ltd. 67,328,800 9.90 32,232,000 4.74

5 Mr. Amnat Prommasutra 25,237,000 3.71 25,237,000 3.71

6 Mr. Peerawat Premchun 24,590,700 3.62 24,590,700 3.62

7 Mrs. Wantanee Petchlohakul 19,593,900 2.88 19,593,900 2.88

8 Mr. Nattapon Songsaichonchai 17,979,000 2.64 17,979,000 2.64

9 Mrs. Penpilai Phonchaipanich 16,730,500 2.46 16,730,500 2.46

10 Mr. Issarin Patramai 16,695,400 2.46 16,695,400 2.46

Remark   *Adjust by the form 246-2 as the reference

   Percentage of the total issued and sold shares

The change of the Company’ s shareholder structure will not affect the management

structure or business operations of the Company and the Company will continue to promote

business cooperation with Nexter Ventures and DITTO under the cooperation framework

of each company.

Please be informed accordingly.

Sincerely yours,

(Mr. Aphichat Sramoon)
Chief Executive Officer
TEAM Consulting Engineering and Management Public Company Limited